SECTION WFP
1. How acceptable to you personally are the following acts of public protest?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 +

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (483) (517) (329) (377) (294) (165) (188) (130) (164) (189) (164)
Picketing Completely acceptable Count 658 419 240 305 353 219 264 176 104 125 76 115 138 100
f:gisslg?ure 66% 70% 60% 63% 68% 67% 70% 60% 63% 67% 59% 70% 73% 61%
Somewhat acceptable Count 213 110 103 104 109 73 63 77 35 33 36 38 31 41
21% 18% 26% 22% 21% 22% 17% 26% 21% 17% 28% 23% 16% 25%
Somewhat unacceptable Count 74 40 34 35 39 19 29 26 12 15 8 7 14 18
7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 4% 7% 11%
Completely unacceptable | Count 55 31 24 39 16 19 21 15 15 15 9 4 6 6
5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 6% 6% 5% 9% 8% 7% 2% 3% 4%
Blockading Completely acceptable Count 191 146 45 76 116 87 74 31 38 24 13 49 49 18
transportation 19% 24% 11% 16% 22% 26% 20% 10% 23% 13% 10% 30% 26% 11%
'r']’(‘)'arf;" few Somewnat acceptable Count 212 130 82 78 133 80 75 56 33 26 19 47 49 37
21% 22% 20% 16% 26% 24% 20% 19% 20% 14% 15% 29% 26% 22%
Somewhat unacceptable Count 134 86 48 58 77 46 54 35 16 28 13 29 26 21
13% 14% 12% 12% 15% 14% 14% 12% 10% 15% 10% 18% 14% 13%
Completely unacceptable | Count 463 238 225 271 191 116 174 173 77 110 84 39 64 89
46% 40% 56% 56% 37% 35% 46% 59% 47% 58% 65% 24% 34% 54%
Picketing Completely acceptable Count 139 92 47 73 66 60 51 29 35 24 15 25 27 14
out.s‘id.e ! 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 18% 13% 10% 21% 13% 11% 15% 14% 9%
Eg'r';'g'a” s Somewhat acceptable Count 160 109 50 85 75 61 48 51 30 29 26 31 19 25
16% 18% 13% 18% 14% 19% 13% 17% 18% 15% 20% 19% 10% 15%
Somewhat unacceptable Count 256 154 102 116 139 88 93 75 39 45 31 49 47 43
26% 26% 25% 24% 27% 27% 25% 25% 24% 24% 24% 30% 25% 26%
Completely unacceptable | Count 446 245 201 209 237 120 186 140 60 90 58 60 96 82
45% 41% 50% 43% 46% 37% 49% 47% 37% 48% 45% 36% 51% 50%
Blockading Completely acceptable Count 114 94 20 46 68 45 50 18 18 19 9 27 32 9
transportation 11% 16% 5% 9% 13% 14% 13% 6% 11% 10% 7% 17% 17% 5%
'(;2';0’ several |"55mewhat acceptable Count 148 94 54 60 88 68 51 29 29 19 11 39 32 18
15% 16% 14% 12% 17% 21% 13% 10% 18% 10% 9% 24% 17% 11%
Somewhat unacceptable Count 134 81 52 53 80 52 48 34 22 20 12 30 29 22
13% 14% 13% 11% 16% 16% 13% 11% 13% 10% 9% 18% 15% 13%
Completely unacceptable | Count 605 331 274 324 281 164 228 213 95 131 98 68 97 115
60% 55% 68% 67% 54% 50% 60% 72% 58% 69% 75% 42% 51% 70%
Spray painting | Completely acceptable Count 37 29 8 22 15 20 11 6 13 4 4 6 7 2
pu_blic building/ 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 8% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1%
object Somewhat acceptable Count 58 41 17 30 28 41 13 4 21 9 1 20 4 3
6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 12% 4% 1% 13% 5% 0% 12% 2% 2%
Somewhat unacceptable Count 143 89 54 53 90 77 46 20 28 18 6 49 28 13
14% 15% 13% 11% 17% 23% 12% 7% 17% 10% 5% 30% 15% 8%
Completely unacceptable | Count 762 442 321 378 384 191 306 265 103 157 119 89 150 146
76% 74% 80% 78% 74% 58% 81% 90% 62% 83% 91% 54% 79% 89%
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SECTION WFP
1. How acceptable to you personally are the following acts of public protest?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No

BASE (1000) (139) (385) (456) (307) (681) (726) (203) (192) (324) (360) (94) (862)
Picketing Completely acceptable Count 658 69 234 344 208 444 488 128 105 215 271 54 579
:)eLgisslg?u re 66% 50% 61% 76% 68% 65% 67% 63% 55% 66% 75% 58% 67%
Somewhat acceptable Count 213 42 93 71 61 149 156 42 49 73 58 27 176
21% 30% 24% 16% 20% 22% 22% 21% 26% 23% 16% 28% 20%
Somewhat unacceptable | Count 74 14 35 24 16 56 48 17 19 19 19 8 58
7% 10% 9% 5% 5% 8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 5% 8% 7%
Completely unacceptable | Count 55 14 23 16 22 32 35 16 18 17 13 6 49
5% 10% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 8% 10% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Blockading Completely acceptable Count 191 18 58 114 63 126 125 48 41 60 76 17 170
tlransportation 19% 13% 15% 25% 20% 19% 17% 24% 21% 19% 21% 18% 20%
'r']’;‘;rfg’ few Somewhat acceptable | Count 212 27 73 104 60 144 140 49 39 69 81 21 180
21% 19% 19% 23% 20% 21% 19% 24% 20% 21% 22% 22% 21%
Somewhat unacceptable | Count 134 19 36 77 45 90 99 31 24 39 53 10 118
13% 14% 9% 17% 15% 13% 14% 15% 13% 12% 15% 11% 14%
Completely unacceptable | Count 463 76 218 160 139 320 362 75 88 156 151 46 394
46% 54% 57% 35% 45% 47% 50% 37% 46% 48% 42% 49% 46%
Picketing Completely acceptable Count 139 23 47 67 43 95 94 33 32 48 47 13 118
outside 14% 17% 12% 15% 14% 14% 13% 16% 17% 15% 13% 14% 14%
ﬁ°"“°'a” s Somewhat acceptable Count 160 21 53 78 43 113 112 37 33 50 59 20 132
ome 16% 15% 14% 17% 14% 17% 15% 18% 17% 16% 16% 21% 15%
Somewhat unacceptable | Count 256 31 97 125 74 182 188 54 53 80 93 25 217
26% 22% 25% 27% 24% 27% 26% 26% 28% 25% 26% 27% 25%
Completely unacceptable | Count 446 64 187 185 146 292 333 79 74 146 163 36 394
45% 46% 49% 41% 48% 43% 46% 39% 39% 45% 45% 38% 46%
Blockading Completely acceptable Count 114 10 38 63 37 75 71 35 29 36 42 14 98
tlransportation 11% 7% 10% 14% 12% 11% 10% 17% 15% 11% 12% 15% 11%
'S”;tef‘;l days | SOMewhat accepiable Count 148 15 38 91 37 107 93 37 23 48 61 13 131
15% 11% 10% 20% 12% 16% 13% 18% 12% 15% 17% 13% 15%
Somewhat unacceptable | Count 134 20 49 63 39 90 88 31 32 40 49 14 110
13% 15% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 17% 12% 14% 15% 13%
Completely unacceptable | Count 605 94 260 239 193 408 474 100 108 200 208 54 524
60% 67% 68% 52% 63% 60% 65% 49% 56% 62% 58% 57% 61%
Spray painting | Completely acceptable Count 37 4 15 15 6 31 19 15 13 8 12 1 36
PUPHQ 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 7% 7% 2% 3% 1% 4%
ggj!':c'?g/ Somewhat acceptable | Count 58 6 20 32 18 37 30 18 13 21 19 13 41
6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 9% 7% 6% 5% 13% 5%
Somewhat unacceptable | Count 143 16 50 75 36 105 87 46 36 42 52 19 118
14% 12% 13% 16% 12% 15% 12% 22% 19% 13% 14% 21% 14%
Completely unacceptable | Count 762 112 300 334 247 508 590 125 129 254 278 61 667
76% 81% 78% 73% 81% 75% 81% 61% 67% 78% 7% 65% 7%
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SECTION WFP

1. How acceptable to you personally are the following acts of public protest?

PROV VOTE INTENTION WINNIPEG REGION
TOTAL PC NDP LIB GP (DK) Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core

BASE (1000) (364) (282) (123) (71) (84) (124) (106) (106) (148) (107)
Picketing Completely acceptable Count 658 198 229 87 57 49 81 74 66 104 89
%gisslgfure 66% 54% 81% 71% 81% 59% 65% 70% 62% 70% 83%
Somewhat acceptable Count 213 103 38 21 11 20 26 22 23 23 13
21% 28% 13% 17% 15% 24% 21% 21% 21% 16% 13%
Somewhat unacceptable | Count 74 37 7 7 2 10 9 6 9 14 2
7% 10% 2% 6% 3% 12% 7% 6% 9% 9% 2%
Completely unacceptable | Count 55 25 8 8 1 4 8 4 9 7 3
5% 7% 3% 6% 2% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5% 2%
Blockading Completely acceptable Count 191 16 100 25 27 9 25 26 27 31 36
transportation 19% 4% 35% 20% 38% 1% 20% 24% 26% 21% 33%
'r;r(‘)trf;’r fow Somewhat acceptable | Count 212 41 79 45 18 17 23 18 21 36 32
21% 11% 28% 36% 26% 20% 18% 17% 20% 24% 29%
Somewhat unacceptable | Count 134 39 35 25 8 15 25 9 19 23 9
13% 11% 12% 20% 12% 17% 20% 9% 18% 16% 9%
Completely unacceptable | Count 463 267 68 29 17 44 52 53 39 57 31
46% 74% 24% 24% 24% 52% 41% 50% 36% 39% 29%
Picketing Completely acceptable Count 139 21 59 19 13 14 19 19 14 21 20
outside 14% 6% 21% 16% 19% 16% 16% 17% 13% 14% 18%
ﬁg'r';'g'a” s Somewhat acceptable Count 160 39 55 26 18 10 20 21 15 24 28
16% 11% 20% 21% 26% 11% 16% 20% 14% 16% 26%
Somewhat unacceptable | Count 256 97 83 26 19 16 30 28 32 35 28
26% 27% 29% 21% 27% 19% 24% 26% 30% 23% 27%
Completely unacceptable | Count 446 206 85 52 20 44 55 39 45 69 32
45% 57% 30% 42% 29% 53% 44% 37% 43% 46% 29%
Blockading Completely acceptable Count 114 8 62 13 20 6 18 15 16 24 20
transportation 11% 2% 22% 11% 29% 7% 14% 14% 15% 16% 19%
2:5;?; days Somewhat acceptable Count 148 21 65 29 18 7 17 13 14 18 31
15% 6% 23% 24% 25% 9% 14% 12% 13% 12% 29%
Somewhat unacceptable | Count 134 18 47 31 9 15 15 10 15 25 15
13% 5% 17% 25% 13% 17% 12% 10% 14% 17% 14%
Completely unacceptable | Count 605 317 109 50 24 56 74 68 62 81 41
60% 87% 38% 40% 34% 66% 60% 64% 58% 55% 38%
Spray painting | Completely acceptable Count 37 8 16 3 4 4 4 5 4 10 6
public 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 6%
23}';':?9/ Somewhat acceptable Count 58 6 30 4 9 4 5 4 7 8 18
6% 2% 11% 4% 13% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 16%
Somewhat unacceptable | Count 143 23 56 22 18 9 16 12 13 23 23
14% 6% 20% 18% 26% 11% 13% 12% 12% 16% 21%
Completely unacceptable | Count 762 327 181 94 40 66 100 85 83 107 61
76% 90% 64% 76% 57% 79% 80% 80% 78% 72% 57%
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SECTION WFP

1. How acceptable to you personally are the following acts of public protest?

** SUMMARY TABLE **

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18 -34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 +

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (483) (517) (329) (377) (294) (165) (188) (130) (164) (189) (164)

Picketing outside Acceptable 87% 88% 86% 85% 89% 89% 87% 86% 84% 84% 87% 93% 89% 86%
legislature Unacceptable 13% 12% 14% 15% 1% 1% 13% 14% 16% 16% 13% 7% 1% 14%
Blockading transportation | Acceptable 40% 46% 32% 32% 48% 51% 40% 29% 43% 27% 25% 59% 52% 33%
link for few hours Unacceptable 60% 54% 68% 68% 52% 49% 60% 71% 57% 73% 75% 41% 48% 67%
Picketing outside Acceptable 30% 34% 24% 33% 27% 37% 26% 27% 39% 28% 31% 34% 24% 24%
politician's home Unacceptable 70% 66% 76% 67% 73% 63% 74% 73% 61% 72% 69% 66% 76% 76%
Blockading transportation | Acceptable 26% 31% 18% 22% 30% 34% 27% 16% 29% 20% 16% 40% 33% 16%
link for several days Unacceptable 74% 69% 82% 78% 70% 66% 73% 84% 71% 80% 84% 60% 67% 84%
Spray painting public Acceptable 10% 12% 6% 11% 8% 18% 7% 3% 21% 7% 4% 16% 6% 3%
building/ object Unacceptable 90% 88% 94% 89% 92% 82% 93% 97% 79% 93% 96% 84% 94% 97%
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SECTION WFP
1. How acceptable to you personally are the following acts of public protest?

** SUMMARY TABLE **
CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No

BASE (1000) (139) (385) (456) (307) (681) (726) (203) (192) (324) (360) (94) (862)
Picketing outside Acceptable 87% 80% 85% 91% 88% 87% 89% 84% 81% 89% 91% 86% 88%
legisiature Unacceptable 13% 20% 15% 9% 12% 13% 11% 16% 19% 1% 9% 14% 12%
Blockading transportation | Acceptable 40% 32% 34% 48% 40% 40% 36% 48% 42% 40% 43% 40% 41%
link for few hours Unacceptable 60% 68% 66% 52% 60% 60% 64% 52% 58% 60% 57% 60% 59%
Picketing outside Acceptable 30% 32% 26% 32% 28% 30% 28% 35% 34% 30% 29% 35% 29%
politician's home Unacceptable 70% 68% 74% 68% 72% 70% 72% 65% 66% 70% 71% 65% 71%
Blockading transportation | Acceptable 26% 18% 20% 34% 24% 27% 23% 36% 27% 26% 28% 28% 27%
link for several days Unacceptable 74% 82% 80% 66% 76% 73% 77% 64% 73% 74% 72% 72% 73%
Spray painting public Acceptable 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 7% 16% 14% 9% 9% 15% 9%
building/ object Unacceptable 90% 92% 91% 90% 92% 90% 93% 84% 86% 91% 91% 85% 91%
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SECTION WFP

1. How acceptable to you personally are the following acts of public protest?

* SUMMARY TABLE **

PROV VOTE INTENTION WINNIPEG REGION
TOTAL PC NDP LIB GP (DK) Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core

BASE (1000) (364) (282) (123) (71) (84) (124) (106) (106) (148) (107)

Picketing outside Acceptable 87% 83% 95% 88% 96% 82% 87% 91% 83% 86% 95%
legislature Unacceptable 13% 17% 5% 12% 4% 18% 13% 9% 17% 14% 5%
Blockading transportation | Acceptable 40% 16% 63% 56% 65% 31% 38% 41% 46% 46% 63%
link for few hours Unacceptable 60% 84% 37% 44% 35% 69% 62% 59% 54% 54% 37%
Picketing outside Acceptable 30% 17% 40% 37% 45% 28% 32% 37% 27% 30% 44%
politician's home Unacceptable 70% 83% 60% 63% 55% 72% 68% 63% 73% 70% 56%
Blockading transportation | Acceptable 26% 8% 45% 34% 54% 16% 28% 26% 28% 28% 48%
link for several days Unacceptable 74% 92% 55% 66% 46% 84% 72% 74% 72% 72% 52%
Spray painting public Acceptable 10% 4% 16% 6% 18% 10% 7% 8% 10% 12% 22%
building/ object Unacceptable 90% 96% 84% 94% 82% 90% 93% 92% 90% 88% 78%
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SECTION WFP

2. How much do your agree with each of the following statements about protests of the construction of a natural gas pipeline through the traditional lands of the Wet'suwet'en First Nation in northwestern B.C.?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE (1000) (600) (400) (483) (517) (329) (377) (294) (165) (188) (130) (164) (189) (164)
Police should | Strongly Count 319 156 163 214 105 80 119 120 62 84 68 18 36 51
use whatever | agree
legal force 32% 26% 41% 44% 20% 24% 32% 41% 38% 45% 53% 1% 19% 31%
;fg;"ed to Somewhat | Count 256 150 106 119 136 77 95 84 40 50 29 37 45 54
blockades agree 26% 25% 26% 25% 26% 23% 25% 28% 24% 27% 23% 22% 24% 33%
Somewhat | Count 183 121 62 62 121 61 74 48 20 25 18 41 49 31
disagree 18% 20% 16% 13% 23% 18% 20% 16% 12% 13% 14% 25% 26% 19%
Strongly Count 242 173 69 87 155 111 88 43 43 30 15 68 58 28
disagree 24% 29% 17% 18% 30% 34% 23% 15% 26% 16% 11% 42% 31% 17%
Protests Strongly Count 266 186 80 92 174 117 90 59 42 33 18 76 58 41
made me agree 27% 31% 20% 19% 34% 36% 24% 20% 25% 17% 14% 46% 30% 25%
gogzezwti'e Somewhat | Count 281 169 111 132 149 85 102 94 43 50 39 42 52 55
address agree 28% 28% 28% 27% 29% 26% 27% 32% 26% 27% 30% 26% 28% 33%
concerns of Somewhat | Count 211 113 98 118 93 62 87 62 37 50 31 25 37 31
First Nations | disagree 21% 19% 25% 24% 18% 19% 23% 21% 22% 26% 24% 15% 20% 19%
Strongly Count 242 131 110 141 101 65 98 79 44 56 41 21 42 38
disagree 24% 22% 28% 29% 19% 20% 26% 27% 27% 30% 32% 13% 22% 23%
Should be OK | Strongly Count 198 96 102 145 53 60 84 54 48 60 37 12 24 17
for members | agree 20% 16% 26% 30% 10% 18% 22% 18% 29% 32% 28% 7% 13% 10%
gtfel:)“ibr:;c to Somewhat | Count 224 123 101 103 120 79 77 68 34 44 26 45 33 42
remove agree 22% 20% 25% 21% 23% 24% 20% 23% 21% 23% 20% 27% 18% 26%
blockades Somewhat | Count 224 134 90 92 131 72 97 55 32 39 21 39 57 35
disagree 22% 22% 22% 19% 25% 22% 26% 19% 20% 21% 16% 24% 30% 21%
Strongly Count 355 248 107 142 212 117 120 118 50 45 47 67 74 71
disagree 35% 41% 27% 29% 41% 36% 32% 40% 30% 24% 36% 41% 39% 43%
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SECTION WFP
2. How much do your agree with each of the following statements about protests of the construction of a natural gas pipeline through the traditional lands of the Wet'suwet'en First Nation in northwestern B.C.?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No
BASE (1000) (139) (385) (456) (307) (681) (726) (203) (192) (324) (360) (94) (862)
Police should | Strongly Count 319 54 151 108 98 219 255 47 51 113 115 29 272
use whatever | agree
legal force 32% 38% 39% 24% 32% 32% 35% 23% 27% 35% 32% 31% 32%
;fg:'fed to Somewhat | Count 256 39 90 124 76 178 186 52 45 85 87 23 221
blockades agree 26% 28% 23% 27% 25% 26% 26% 26% 24% 26% 24% 24% 26%
Somewhat | Count 183 22 68 89 52 127 128 47 36 58 66 16 164
disagree 18% 16% 18% 20% 17% 19% 18% 23% 19% 18% 18% 17% 19%
Strongly Count 242 25 75 135 81 156 158 58 60 69 93 26 205
disagree 24% 18% 20% 30% 26% 23% 22% 28% 31% 21% 26% 28% 24%
Protests Strongly Count 266 31 90 139 80 180 162 74 66 82 94 32 223
made me agree 27% 22% 23% 31% 26% 26% 22% 36% 34% 25% 26% 34% 26%
(Tf?:zei"wtgre Somewhat | Count 281 36 106 133 80 198 213 54 51 106 89 17 258
address agree 28% 26% 28% 29% 26% 29% 29% 26% 27% 33% 25% 18% 30%
concerns of Somewhat | Count 211 31 81 97 70 140 161 37 33 60 90 19 178
First Nations | disagree 21% 22% 21% 21% 23% 21% 22% 18% 17% 18% 25% 20% 21%
Strongly Count 242 41 108 87 77 163 192 39 42 77 87 27 203
disagree 24% 30% 28% 19% 25% 24% 26% 19% 22% 24% 24% 29% 24%
Should be OK | Strongly Count 198 30 89 72 72 125 149 37 30 76 69 21 164
for members | agree 20% 21% 23% 16% 23% 18% 20% 18% 16% 23% 19% 22% 19%
gtfe%”ibr:;c to Somewhat | Count 224 44 94 81 74 144 159 39 55 63 74 18 191
remove agree 22% 32% 24% 18% 24% 21% 22% 19% 29% 19% 21% 19% 22%
blockades Somewhat | Count 224 33 77 112 73 148 170 47 36 81 81 28 191
disagree 22% 24% 20% 25% 24% 22% 23% 23% 19% 25% 22% 30% 22%
Strongly Count 355 32 124 190 87 263 249 80 71 105 136 28 316
disagree 35% 23% 32% 42% 29% 39% 34% 39% 37% 32% 38% 29% 37%
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SECTION WFP

2. How much do your agree with each of the following statements about protests of the construction of a natural gas pipeline through the traditional lands of the Wet'suwet'en First

Nation in northwestern B.C.?

PROV VOTE INTENTION WINNIPEG REGION
TOTAL PC NDP LIB GP (DK) Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core
BASE (1000) (364) (282) (123) (71) (84) (124) (106) (106) (148) (107)
Police should | Strongly Count 319 213 36 15 6 22 30 44 23 42 16
use whatever | agree
legal force 32% 59% 13% 12% 8% 26% 24% 42% 22% 28% 15%
required to
stop Somewhat | Count 256 101 63 34 11 28 37 20 32 35 24
blockades agree 26% 28% 22% 27% 15% 34% 30% 19% 30% 24% 22%
Somewhat | Count 183 27 60 41 20 22 26 19 15 37 20
disagree 18% 7% 21% 33% 28% 26% 21% 18% 15% 25% 19%
Strongly Count 242 23 124 34 34 12 31 23 36 34 47
disagree 24% 6% 44% 28% 48% 14% 25% 22% 34% 23% 44%
Protests Strongly Count 266 25 127 39 41 21 35 33 31 45 41
mgf::\jvz e of agree 27% 7% 45% 32% 58% 25% 28% 31% 29% 30% 39%
need to Somewhat | Count 281 85 76 49 16 26 39 23 31 44 33
address agree 28% 23% 27% 40% 22% 30% 31% 22% 29% 29% 30%
concerns of Somewhat | Count 211 106 46 21 6 18 20 21 18 34 19
First Nations | disagree 21% 29% 16% 17% 9% 21% 16% 20% 17% 23% 17%
Strongly Count 242 148 33 14 7 20 31 29 26 26 15
disagree 24% 41% 12% 1% 11% 24% 25% 27% 25% 18% 14%
Should be OK | Strongly Count 198 131 28 10 6 7 19 23 16 22 16
g‘:j ’L‘gmgfs agree 20% 36% 10% 8% 8% 9% 16% 21% 15% 15% 15%
stepp in/ Somewhat | Count 224 97 43 24 10 20 24 23 20 31 21
remove agree 22% 27% 15% 20% 15% 24% 19% 22% 19% 21% 19%
blockades Somewhat | Count 224 72 57 37 21 21 26 17 27 32 28
disagree 22% 20% 20% 30% 30% 25% 21% 16% 25% 22% 26%
Strongly Count 355 64 154 52 33 35 55 43 44 64 42
disagree 35% 17% 54% 42% 47% 42% 44% 41% 41% 43% 39%
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SECTION WFP
2. How much do your agree with each of the following statements about protests of the construction of a natural gas pipeline through the traditional lands of the Wet'suwet'en First Nation in northwestern B.C.?
* SUMMARY TABLE **

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (483) (517) (329) (377) (294) (165) (188) (130) (164) (189) (164)
Police should use Agree 57% 51% 67% 69% 47% 48% 57% 69% 62% 71% 75% 33% 43% 64%
whatever legal force Disagree

required to stop blockades 43% 49% 33% 31% 53% 52% 43% 31% 38% 29% 25% 67% 57% 36%
Protests made me more Agree 55% 59% 48% 46% 62% 61% 51% 52% 51% 44% 44% 72% 58% 58%
aware of need to address [ Disagree 45% 41% 52% 54% 38% 39% 49% 48% 49% 56% 56% 28% 42% 42%
Should be OK for Agree 42% 36% 51% 51% 34% 42% 43% 41% 50% 55% 48% 35% 30% 36%
members of public to step [ Disagree 58% 64% 49% 49% 66% 58% 57% 59% 50% 45% 52% 65% 70% 64%
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SECTION WFP
2. How much do your agree with each of the following statements about protests of the construction of a natural gas pipeline through the traditional lands of the Wet'suwet'en First Nation in northwestern B.C.?

* SUMMARY TABLE **
CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No

BASE (1000) (139) (385) (456) (307) (681) (726) (203) (192) (324) (360) (94) (862)
Police should use whatever | Agree 57% 66% 63% 51% 57% 58% 61% 49% 50% 61% 56% 55% 57%
legal force required to stop Disagree
blockades 43% 34% 37% 49% 43% 42% 39% 51% 50% 39% 44% 45% 43%
Protests made me more Agree 55% 48% 51% 60% 52% 56% 52% 63% 61% 58% 51% 52% 56%
aware of need to address Disagree 45% 52% 49% 40% 48% 44% 48% 37% 39% 42% 49% 48% 44%
Should be OK for members | Agree 42% 53% 48% 34% 48% 40% 42% 37% 44% 43% 40% 41% 41%
of public to step in/ remove | Disagree 58% 47% 52% 66% 52% 60% 58% 63% 56% 57% 60% 59% 59%
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SECTION WFP
2. How much do your agree with each of the following statements about protests of the construction of a natural gas pipeline through the traditional lands of the Wet'suwet'en First Nation in
northwestern B.C.?

** SUMMARY TABLE **
PROV VOTE INTENTION WINNIPEG REGION
TOTAL PC NDP LIB GP (DK) Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core

BASE (1000) (364) (282) (123) (71) (84) (124) (106) (106) (148) (107)
Police should use Agree 57% 86% 35% 39% 24% 60% 54% 60% 52% 52% 37%
whatever legal force Disagree

required to stop blockades 43% 14% 65% 61% 76% 40% 46% 40% 48% 48% 63%
Protests made me more Agree 55% 30% 2% 2% 80% 55% 59% 53% 58% 60% 69%
aware of need to address | Disagree 45% 70% 28% 28% 20% 45% 41% 47% 42% 40% 31%
Should be OK for Agree 42% 63% 25% 28% 23% 32% 35% 43% 34% 35% 34%
members of public to step [ Disagree 58% 37% 75% 72% 77% 68% 65% 57% 66% 65% 66%
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3 How concerned, if at all, are you personally about roads and rail lines in Manitoba being blockaded for several days at a time by people protesting about this issue?

SECTION WFP

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (483) (517) (329) (377) (294) (165) (188) (130) (164) (189) (164)
ROADS/ Very concerned Count 357 203 154 206 151 64 132 161 43 83 81 21 49 80
RAILWAYS 36% 34% 38% 43% 29% 20% 35% 55% 26% 44% 62% 13% 26% 49%
E('—)%%*EAVEI’EE{[;L Somewnhat Count 323 189 134 140 183 103 131 90 50 57 33 53 73 57
DAYS AT A concerned 32% 32% 33% 29% 35% 31% 35% 31% 30% 30% 25% 32% 39% 35%
TIME Not very concerned | Count 216 131 85 89 128 103 77 36 40 35 14 62 43 23
22% 22% 21% 18% 25% 31% 21% 12% 24% 18% 11% 38% 23% 14%
Not at all concerned | Count 103 76 27 48 55 59 37 7 32 14 3 27 23 4
10% 13% 7% 10% 11% 18% 10% 2% 19% 7% 2% 17% 12% 2%
Summary Concerned 68% 65% 72% 72% 65% 51% 70% 85% 56% 74% 87% 45% 65% 84%
Unconcerned 32% 35% 28% 28% 35% 49% 30% 15% 44% 26% 13% 55% 35% 16%
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SECTION WFP
3 How concerned, if at all, are you personally about roads and rail lines in Manitoba being blockaded for several days at a time by people protesting about this issue?

CHILDREN <16 AT

EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No

BASE (1000) (139) (385) (456) (307) (681) (726) (203) (192) (324) (360) (94) (862)
ROADS/ Very concerned Count 357 55 149 145 105 251 290 53 68 125 117 25 319
RAILWAYS 36% 40% 39% 32% 34% 37% 40% 26% 35% 39% 33% 27% 37%
E(L)%CSKS/%E% Somewhat Count 323 48 132 140 97 220 230 59 56 105 124 33 272
DAYS AT A concerned 32% 34% 34% 31% 32% 32% 32% 34% 29% 33% 34% 35% 32%
TIME Not very concerned | Count 216 20 68 123 69 144 151 44 37 69 80 22 187
22% 14% 18% 27% 23% 21% 21% 22% 20% 21% 22% 24% 22%
Not at all Count 103 17 37 47 35 65 55 37 30 24 39 14 84
concerned 10% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 18% 16% 7% 11% 15% 10%
Summary Concerned 68% 74% 73% 63% 66% 69% 72% 60% 65% 71% 67% 61% 69%
Unconcerned 32% 26% 27% 37% 34% 31% 28% 40% 35% 29% 33% 39% 31%
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SECTION WFP
3 How concerned, if at all, are you personally about roads and rail lines in Manitoba being blockaded for several days at a time by people protesting about this issue?

PROV VOTE INTENTION WINNIPEG REGION
TOTAL PC NDP LIB GP (DK) Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core

BASE (1000) (364) (282) (123) (71) (84) (124) (106) (106) (148) (107)
ROADS/ Very concerned Count 357 205 48 30 11 32 46 44 34 54 25
RAILWAYS 36% 56% 17% 25% 16% 38% 37% 41% 32% 36% 23%
BLOCKADED ' m5omewhat Count 323 108 % 47 21 25 35 31 32 51 35
FOR SEVERAL concerned 32% 30% 34% 38% 29% 30% 28% 29% 30% 34% 32%
DAYS AT A (] (] 0 (] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TIME Not very concerned | Count 216 40 83 35 26 22 32 14 23 32 29
22% 11% 29% 28% 37% 26% 26% 13% 22% 22% 27%
Not at all concerned | Count 103 1 55 1 12 5 12 17 17 12 19
10% 3% 19% 9% 17% 6% 9% 16% 16% 8% 17%
Summary Concerned 68% 86% 51% 63% 45% 68% 65% 71% 62% 71% 56%
Unconcerned 32% 14% 49% 37% 55% 32% 35% 29% 38% 29% 44%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - March 2020 Probe Omnibus Survey

Page 15



SECTION WFP
4 Under Bill 1 in Alberta, individuals who interfere with "critical infrastructure" -- including highways, railways, pipelines and utilities -- could be fined up to $10,000
for a first offence and $25,000 for subsequent offences, as well as potentially go to jail for up to six months.
Do you support or oppose the Manitoba government introducing a similar bill here?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL | Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (483) (517) (329) (377) (294) (165) (188) (130) (164) (189) (164)

MB GOV Strongly Count 393 206 187 242 152 99 153 142 70 95 77 29 58 66

INTRODUCING support

"CRITICAL 39% 34% 47% 50% 29% 30% 40% 48% 42% 50% 59% 17% 31% 40%

g‘:EFASTRUCTURE" Somewhat | Count 244 140 104 105 139 76 91 77 33 48 24 43 44 53
support 24% 23% 26% 22% 27% 23% 24% 26% 20% 25% 18% 26% 23% 32%
Somewhat | Count 135 86 49 48 88 51 52 33 20 14 14 31 38 19
oppose 14% 14% 12% 10% 17% 15% 14% 1% 12% 8% 10% 19% 20% 12%
Strongly Count 228 168 60 39 138 104 81 43 42 31 16 62 50 27
oppose 23% 28% 15% 18% 27% 32% 21% 15% 26% 7% 12% 38% 26% 16%

Summary Support 64% 58% 73% 72% 56% 53% 65% 74% 63% 76% 77% 43% 54% 72%
Oppose 36% 42% 27% 28% 44% 47% 35% 26% 37% 24% 23% 57% 46% 28%
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SECTION WFP

4 Under Bill 1 in Alberta, individuals who interfere with "critical infrastructure" -- including highways, railways, pipelines and utilities -- could be fined up to $10,000
for a first offence and $25,000 for subsequent offences, as well as potentially go to jail for up to six months.
Do you support or oppose the Manitoba government introducing a similar bill here?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No
BASE (1000) (139) (385) (456) (307) (681) (726) (203) (192) (324) (360) (94) (862)
MB GOV Strongly Count 393 64 168 153 126 261 304 65 70 128 143 41 334
INTRODUCING support
"CRITICAL 39% 46% 44% 34% 41% 38% 42% 32% 37% 39% 40% 43% 39%
:B":TASTRUCTURE" Somewhat | Count 244 36 98 105 73 171 181 51 49 80 81 18 215
support 24% 26% 25% 23% 24% 25% 25% 25% 26% 25% 22% 19% 25%
Somewhat | Count 135 14 60 61 40 92 95 25 24 48 47 14 115
oppose 14% 10% 16% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 12% 15% 13% 14% 13%
Strongly Count 228 25 59 137 67 157 146 62 49 69 90 22 199
oppose 23% 18% 15% 30% 22% 23% 20% 31% 26% 21% 25% 23% 23%
Summary Support 64% 72% 69% 57% 65% 64% 67% 57% 62% 64% 62% 62% 64%
Oppose 36% 28% 31% 43% 35% 36% 33% 43% 38% 36% 38% 38% 36%
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SECTION WFP
4 Under Bill 1 in Alberta, individuals who interfere with "critical infrastructure" -- including highways, railways, pipelines and utilities -- could be fined up to $10,000
for a first offence and $25,000 for subsequent offences, as well as potentially go to jail for up to six months.
Do you support or oppose the Manitoba government introducing a similar bill here?

PROV VOTE INTENTION WINNIPEG REGION
TOTAL PC NDP LIB GP (DK) Northwest Northeast | Southeast | Southwest Core
BASE (1000) (364) (282) (123) (71) (84) (124) (106) (106) (148) (107)
MB GOV Strongly Count 393 255 47 17 6 36 53 42 32 56 20
INTRODUCING support
"CRITICAL 39% 70% 17% 14% 9% 42% 43% 39% 30% 37% 19%
QEEASTRUCTURE" Somewhat | Count 244 84 58 41 15 24 30 23 29 30 26
support 24% 23% 21% 34% 22% 29% 24% 22% 28% 20% 24%
Somewhat | Count 135 11 57 26 17 14 13 14 17 27 16
oppose 14% 3% 20% 21% 24% 17% 10% 13% 16% 18% 15%
Strongly Count 228 14 120 38 32 10 29 28 29 36 45
oppose 23% 4% 43% 31% 46% 11% 23% 26% 27% 24% 42%
Summary Support 64% 93% 37% 48% 31% 72% 67% 61% 57% 58% 43%
Oppose 36% 7% 63% 52% 69% 28% 33% 39% 43% 42% 57%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Region, Gender

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE Unweighted (1000) (600) (400) (538) (462) (221) (344) (435) (117) (179) (242) (104) (165) (193)
(1000) (600) (400) (483) (517) (329) (377) (294) (165) (188) (130) (164) (189) (164)
CITY Northwest | Cases 124 124 59 65 34 54 36 19 22 18 16 31 18
REGION 12% 21% 12% 13% 10% 14% 12% 11% 12% 14% 10% 17% 11%
Core Cases 107 107 46 61 28 52 27 9 31 6 19 22 20
1% 18% 10% 12% 9% 14% 9% 6% 16% 5% 12% 1% 12%
Southwest | Cases 148 148 70 79 53 52 44 26 23 20 27 29 24
15% 25% 14% 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 12% 16% 16% 15% 14%
Southeast | Cases 106 106 53 53 26 46 35 10 25 18 16 20 16
11% 18% 11% 10% 8% 12% 12% 6% 13% 14% 10% 1% 10%
Northeast | Cases 106 106 54 52 36 38 32 23 20 11 13 18 21
11% 18% 1% 10% 11% 10% 11% 14% 11% 8% 8% 10% 13%
Winnipeg Cases 7 7 4 3 4 3 4 3
Unknown 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Rural Cases 400 400 197 203 147 132 121 74 67 56 73 66 65
40% 100% 41% 39% 45% 35% 41% 45% 35% 43% 44% 35% 39%
GENDER | Male Count 483 286 197 483 165 188 130 165 188 130
48% 48% 49% 100% 50% 50% 44% 100% 100% 100%
Female Count 517 314 203 517 164 189 164 164 189 164
52% 52% 51% 100% 50% 50% 56% 100% 100% 100%
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Demographics - Region, Gender

SECTION DS

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No
BASE Unweighted (1000) (134) (378) (467) (258) (732) (774) (169) (177) (320) (372) (83) (876)
(1000) (139) (385) (456) (307) (681) (726) (203) (192) (324) (360) (94) (862)
CITY Northwest | Cases 124 13 58 50 40 82 83 25 21 33 53 12 106
REGION 12% 9% 15% 11% 13% 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 15% 13% 12%
Core Cases 107 11 29 65 25 83 67 39 32 37 26 4 99
11% 8% 7% 14% 8% 12% 9% 19% 17% 11% 7% 5% 11%
Southwest | Cases 148 10 43 92 28 119 102 40 25 41 64 5 138
15% 7% 11% 20% 9% 17% 14% 20% 13% 13% 18% 5% 16%
Southeast | Cases 106 11 34 60 43 63 79 21 17 29 50 12 88
11% 8% 9% 13% 14% 9% 11% 10% 9% 9% 14% 13% 10%
Northeast | Cases 106 9 50 46 34 73 82 19 15 39 42 6 99
11% 7% 13% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9% 8% 12% 12% 6% 11%
Winnipeg Cases 7 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 6
Unknown 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Rural Cases 400 83 168 141 134 260 312 57 79 144 124 53 327
40% 60% 44% 31% 44% 38% 43% 28% 41% 44% 35% 57% 38%
GENDER | Male Count 483 74 185 213 148 327 342 103 84 157 185 40 419
48% 53% 48% 47% 48% 48% 47% 51% 44% 48% 51% 42% 49%
Female Count 517 65 200 243 158 354 384 100 108 168 175 55 444
52% 47% 52% 53% 52% 52% 53% 49% 56% 52% 49% 58% 51%
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Demographics - Region, Gender

SECTION DS

PROV VOTE INTENTION WINNIPEG REGION
TOTAL PC NDP LIB GP (DK) Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core
BASE Unweighted (1000) (386) (267) (128) (63) (83) (102) (102) (125) (182) (83)
(1000) (364) (282) (123) (71) (84) (124) (106) (106) (148) (107)
CITY Northwest Cases 124 31 34 17 14 20 124
REGION 12% 9% 12% 14% 20% 24% 100%
Core Cases 107 21 50 6 12 6 107
11% 6% 18% 5% 16% 8% 100%
Southwest Cases 148 48 37 31 10 16 148
15% 13% 13% 25% 14% 19% 100%
Southeast Cases 106 30 34 23 5 9 106
11% 8% 12% 18% 7% 10% 100%
Northeast Cases 106 34 39 8 11 5 106
11% 9% 14% 7% 16% 5% 100%
Winnipeg Cases 7 2 1 1 1
Unknown 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Rural Cases 400 198 88 37 18 27
40% 54% 31% 30% 26% 33%
GENDER | Male Count 483 226 116 53 24 27 59 54 53 70 46
48% 62% 41% 43% 34% 32% 47% 51% 50% 47% 43%
Female Count 517 137 166 71 46 57 65 52 53 79 61
52% 38% 59% 57% 66% 68% 53% 49% 50% 53% 57%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Education, Children At Home, Residence Ownership

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + 18 -34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE (1000) (600) (400) (483) (517) (329) (377) (294) (165) (188) (130) (164) (189) (164)
EDUCATION | Grade school/ Some Count 26 7 19 16 10 11 5 10 6 5 5 5 5
high school
3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Completed high school | Count 113 49 64 58 55 43 35 34 27 18 13 17 17 21
11% 8% 16% 12% 11% 13% 9% 12% 16% 10% 10% 10% 9% 13%
Some apprenticeship/ Count 34 19 15 24 10 11 19 4 8 14 2 3 5 2
trades training 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 8% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Journey-Person Count 32 11 21 27 5 12 8 12 11 6 10 1 2 1
certificate 3% 2% 5% 6% 1% 4% 2% 4% 7% 3% 8% 1% 1% 1%
Some community Count 39 19 20 21 18 14 12 13 11 7 4 3 6 9
college 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6%
Completed community | Count 161 91 70 68 93 48 64 49 21 32 16 28 33 33
college diploma 16% 15% 18% 14% 18% 15% 17% 16% 12% 17% 12% 17% 17% 20%
Some university Count 119 77 42 45 75 42 37 40 13 20 1" 29 17 29
12% 13% 11% 9% 14% 13% 10% 14% 8% 11% 9% 18% 9% 17%
Completed university | Count 258 174 84 114 144 87 104 67 41 42 31 46 62 36
undergrad 26% 29% 21% 24% 28% 26% 28% 23% 25% 23% 24% 28% 33% 22%
Completed grad/ Count 197 140 57 99 98 54 82 62 24 40 36 30 42 26
professional degree 20% 23% 14% 20% 19% 16% 22% 21% 14% 21% 27% 18% 22% 16%
(Refused/NS) Count 21 13 8 11 9 6 10 5 4 4 3 2 6 2
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
CHILDREN | Yes Count 307 172 134 148 158 104 192 11 41 101 6 63 91 5
UNDER 16 31% 29% 34% 31% 31% 32% 51% 4% 25% 54% 5% 39% 48% 3%
AT HOME No Count 681 421 260 327 354 218 179 284 119 84 124 99 95 160
68% 70% 65% 68% 68% 66% 48% 96% 72% 45% 95% 61% 50% 97%
(Refused/NS) Count 13 7 6 8 5 7 6 6 2 1 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
CURRENT own Count 726 415 312 342 384 163 302 262 77 145 120 86 157 142
RESIDENCE 73% 69% 78% 71% 74% 49% 80% 89% 47% 77% 92% 52% 83% 86%
Rent Count 203 146 57 103 100 120 58 25 60 35 8 60 23 17
20% 24% 14% 21% 19% 36% 16% 8% 36% 19% 6% 37% 12% 10%
Other Count 7 4 3 2 5 4 1 1 2 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Refused/NS) Count 64 36 28 36 28 42 16 6 27 8 2 16 8 4
6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 13% 4% 2% 16% 4% 2% 10% 4% 2%
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SECTION DS

Demographics - Education, Children At Home, Residence Ownership

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No

BASE (1000) (139) (385) (456) (307) (681) (726) (203) (192) (324) (360) (94) (862)

EDUCATION | Grade school/ Some Count 26 26 7 20 19 4 7 10 4 3 19
high school

3% 19% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Completed high school | Count 113 113 31 77 73 27 25 46 19 18 93
11% 81% 10% 11% 10% 13% 13% 14% 5% 19% 11%
Some apprenticeship/ Count 34 34 14 19 20 11 6 16 7 7 25
trades training 3% 9% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 7% 3%
Journey-Person Count 32 32 9 21 22 4 2 13 11 5 25
certificate 3% 8% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Some community Count 39 39 14 25 27 7 13 9 10 4 31
college 4% 10% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Completed community | Count 161 161 54 106 118 33 46 48 55 16 140
college diploma 16% 42% 18% 16% 16% 16% 24% 15% 15% 17% 16%
Some university Count 119 119 31 87 77 32 29 38 35 10 103
12% 31% 10% 13% 11% 16% 15% 12% 10% 11% 12%
Completed university Count 258 258 80 177 203 47 36 90 116 21 230
undergrad 26% 57% 26% 26% 28% 23% 19% 28% 32% 22% 27%
Completed grad/ Count 197 197 59 137 158 34 23 52 102 6 185
professional degree 20% 43% 19% 20% 22% 17% 12% 16% 28% 7% 21%
(Refused/NS) Count 21 8 11 11 5 6 3 3 4 11
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1%
CHILDREN | Yes Count 307 37 123 139 307 256 36 39 101 137 39 251
UNDER 16 31% 27% 32% 31% 100% 35% 18% 21% 31% 38% 41% 29%
AT HOME No Count 681 % 260 314 681 469 166 149 221 224 55 604
68% 69% 68% 69% 100% 65% 82% 78% 68% 62% 58% 70%
(Refused/NS) Count 13 6 2 3 1 1 3 3 1 8
1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
CURRENT Oown Count 726 92 263 361 256 469 726 81 248 309 63 638
RESIDENCE 73% 66% 68% 79% 83% 69% 100% 42% 7% 86% 66% 74%
Rent Count 203 31 87 81 36 166 203 97 61 30 26 171
20% 22% 23% 18% 12% 24% 100% 51% 19% 8% 27% 20%
Other Count 7 4 1 2 7 2 3 2 7
1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Refused/NS) Count 64 13 34 12 15 39 12 12 20 6 47
6% 9% 9% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5%
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SECTION DS

Demographics - Education, Children At Home, Residence Ownership

PROV VOTE INTENTION WINNIPEG REGION
TOTAL PC NDP LIB GP (DK) Northwest Northeast Southeast | Southwest Core
BASE (1000) (364) (282) (123) (71) (84) (124) (106) (106) (148) (107)
EDUCATION | Grade school/ Some Count 26 10 7 1 2 3 1 2 2 2
high school
3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Completed high school | Count 113 53 24 8 4 10 13 8 9 8 9
11% 15% 8% 7% 6% 12% 10% 8% 8% 5% 8%
Some apprenticeship/ Count 34 17 6 1 6 5 1 5 2 5
trades training 3% 5% 2% 2% 7% 4% 1% 5% 1% 5%
Journey-Person Count 32 21 4 2 1 1 1 2 4 3
certificate 3% 6% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Some community Count 39 13 9 5 1 5 10 1 6 2
college 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 7% 8% 1% 6% 1%
Completed community | Count 161 66 37 21 11 16 21 30 11 16 14
college diploma 16% 18% 13% 17% 15% 19% 17% 28% 10% 11% 13%
Some university Count 119 35 29 19 9 15 22 16 9 20 10
12% 10% 10% 15% 13% 18% 18% 15% 8% 13% 9%
Completed university Count 258 84 90 33 25 12 30 32 32 40 40
undergrad 26% 23% 32% 27% 36% 14% 24% 30% 30% 27% 38%
Completed grad/ Count 197 55 72 31 16 15 20 14 28 51 25
professional degree 20% 15% 25% 25% 23% 18% 16% 13% 26% 35% 23%
(Refused/NS) Count 21 9 4 4 1 4 1 2 4 2
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
CHILDREN | Yes Count 307 126 89 32 20 22 40 34 43 28 25
UNDER 16 31% 35% 32% 26% 28% 27% 32% 32% 40% 19% 23%
AT HOME No Count 681 234 193 ) 48 59 82 73 63 119 83
68% 64% 68% 73% 68% 71% 66% 68% 59% 80% 77%
(Refused/NS) Count 13 4 1 3 2 3 1 2
1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1%
CURRENT Oown Count 726 293 199 83 48 58 83 82 79 102 67
RESIDENCE 73% 81% 70% 67% 67% 69% 67% 77% 74% 69% 63%
Rent Count 203 48 68 31 13 18 25 19 21 40 39
20% 13% 24% 25% 19% 22% 20% 18% 20% 27% 36%
Other Count 7 1 4 1 1 1 1
1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1%
(Refused/NS) Count 64 21 16 5 9 8 17 4 5 6 1
6% 6% 6% 4% 12% 10% 13% 4% 4% 4% 1%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Age, Family Income

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18 - 34 35-54 55 + 18 - 34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 +
BASE (1000) (600) (400) (483) (517) (329) (377) (294) (165) (188) (130) (164) (189) (164)
AGE 1810 34 Count 329 182 147 165 164 329 165 164
33% 30% 37% 34% 32% 100% 100% 100%
35 10 44 Count 186 127 59 94 92 186 94 92
19% 21% 15% 19% 18% 49% 50% 49%
45t0 54 Count 191 118 73 94 97 191 94 97
19% 20% 18% 20% 19% 51% 50% 51%
55 to 64 Count 146 87 58 60 85 146 60 85
15% 15% 15% 12% 17% 49% 46% 52%
65 and older Count 149 87 62 70 79 149 70 79
15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 51% 54% 48%
HOUSEHOLD | Less than Count 69 39 30 33 36 32 19 18 17 10 6 14 10 12
INCOME $30,000 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5% 6% 11% 5% 5% 9% 5% 7%
$30,000 to Count 123 74 49 51 72 54 32 37 21 17 12 33 15 24
$49,000 12% 12% 12% 11% 14% 16% 9% 12% 13% 9% 10% 20% 8% 15%
$50,000 to Count 196 114 82 95 101 78 64 54 39 33 24 39 31 30
$79,000 20% 19% 21% 20% 19% 24% 17% 18% 23% 17% 18% 24% 17% 18%
$80,000 to Count 128 67 62 61 67 41 47 41 22 20 20 19 27 21
$99,000 13% 11% 15% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 10% 15% 12% 14% 13%
$100,000t0 | Count 218 141 77 113 105 62 97 58 35 49 29 28 48 29
$149,000 22% 23% 19% 23% 20% 19% 26% 20% 21% 26% 22% 17% 25% 18%
$150,000 or | Count 143 95 47 72 71 31 76 35 10 41 21 21 35 14
more 14% 16% 12% 15% 14% 10% 20% 12% 6% 22% 16% 13% 18% 9%
(Refused/NS) | Count 123 71 52 57 66 30 41 52 21 19 17 9 23 34
12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 9% 1% 18% 13% 10% 13% 6% 12% 21%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Age, Family Income

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No

BASE (1000) (139) (385) (456) (307) (681) (726) (203) (192) (324) (360) (94) (862)
AGE 180 34 Count 329 55 127 141 104 218 163 120 86 119 94 44 272
33% 39% 33% 31% 34% 32% 22% 59% 45% 37% 26% 47% 32%
35 to 44 Count 186 23 59 100 109 72 140 35 29 60 76 14 159
19% 17% 15% 22% 36% 1% 19% 17% 15% 19% 21% 15% 18%
4510 54 Count 191 17 82 87 83 107 162 23 23 51 97 18 162
19% 12% 21% 19% 27% 16% 22% 1% 12% 16% 27% 20% 19%
55 to 64 Count 146 22 56 65 8 138 134 6 19 38 63 11 129
15% 16% 15% 14% 2% 20% 19% 3% 10% 12% 17% 12% 15%
65 and older | Count 149 22 60 63 3 146 128 18 36 56 31 6 140
15% 16% 16% 14% 1% 21% 18% 9% 19% 17% 9% 6% 16%
HOUSEHOLD | Less than Count 69 17 31 20 13 55 22 39 69 10 55
INCOME $30,000 7% 12% 8% 4% 4% 8% 3% 19% 36% 10% 6%
$30,000 to Count 123 15 64 39 26 94 59 58 123 10 106
$49,000 12% 1% 17% 9% 8% 14% 8% 29% 64% 1% 12%
$50,000 to Count 196 38 76 80 58 136 136 48 196 16 175
$79,000 20% 27% 20% 17% 19% 20% 19% 24% 60% 17% 20%
$80,000 to Count 128 18 47 63 43 84 113 13 128 17 108
$99,000 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 16% 6% 40% 18% 13%
$100,000t0 | Count 218 18 84 114 82 136 179 23 218 21 193
$149,000 22% 13% 22% 25% 27% 20% 25% 12% 60% 22% 22%
$150,000 or | Count 143 5 34 103 55 88 129 6 143 10 127
more 14% 3% 9% 23% 18% 13% 18% 3% 40% 10% 15%
(Refused/NS) | Count 123 29 49 37 29 87 88 15 11 98
12% 21% 13% 8% 10% 13% 12% 8% 1% 1%
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SECTION DS

Demographics - Age, Family Income

PROV VOTE INTENTION WINNIPEG REGION
TOTAL PC NDP LIB GP (DK) Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core
BASE (1000) (364) (282) (123) 71) (84) (124) (106) (106) (148) (107)
AGE 18 to 34 Count 329 106 110 39 30 21 34 36 26 53 28
33% 29% 39% 32% 42% 25% 28% 34% 25% 36% 26%
35 to 44 Count 186 59 54 24 17 14 31 20 19 23 31
19% 16% 19% 19% 24% 17% 25% 18% 18% 16% 29%
4510 54 Count 191 76 49 22 9 18 23 19 26 28 21
19% 21% 17% 18% 13% 21% 18% 18% 25% 19% 20%
55 to 64 Count 146 68 27 18 5 16 21 13 15 22 15
15% 19% 9% 15% 8% 19% 17% 12% 14% 15% 14%
65 and older | Count 149 55 42 21 9 15 16 19 19 22 11
15% 15% 15% 17% 13% 18% 13% 18% 18% 15% 10%
HOUSEHOLD | Less than Count 69 15 24 13 3 4 4 4 6 12 13
INCOME $30,000 7% 4% 8% 10% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 8% 12%
$30,000 to Count 123 35 35 14 10 15 17 11 11 13 20
$49,000 12% 10% 12% 1% 13% 18% 14% 1% 10% 9% 19%
$50,000 to Count 196 73 51 27 23 14 20 20 19 29 24
$79,000 20% 20% 18% 22% 33% 17% 16% 18% 18% 19% 23%
$80,000 to Count 128 61 35 12 6 8 13 19 10 12 12
$99,000 13% 17% 12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 18% 9% 8% 12%
$100,000t0 | Count 218 69 74 27 17 21 33 30 32 27 18
$149,000 22% 19% 26% 22% 24% 25% 26% 28% 30% 18% 17%
$150,000 or | Count 143 62 38 23 8 6 20 12 18 37 8
more 14% 17% 14% 19% 1% 7% 16% 1% 17% 25% 8%
(Refused/NS) | Count 123 49 26 8 4 15 17 11 10 19 12
12% 14% 9% 6% 5% 18% 14% 10% 10% 13% 1%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Indigenous Manitoban, Self & Parents Born In Canada

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE (1000) (600) (400) (483) (517) (329) (377) (294) (165) (188) (130) (164) (189) (164)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES Cases 94 41 53 40 55 44 33 17 20 10 9 24 23 8
INDIGENOUS
9% 7% 13% 8% 1% 13% 9% 6% 12% 5% 7% 15% 12% 5%
First Nations Cases 27 10 17 6 21 14 9 4 2 2 2 12 7 2
3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 7% 4% 1%
Métis Cases 64 29 35 32 32 29 23 1 17 8 6 12 15 5
6% 5% 9% 7% 6% 9% 6% 4% 1% 4% 4% 7% 8% 3%
Multiple Cases 3 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No/ Not indigenous | Cases 862 536 327 419 444 272 321 269 137 164 118 135 157 151
86% 89% 82% 87% 86% 83% 85% 91% 83% 87% 90% 82% 83% 92%
(Refused/NS) Cases 43 23 20 25 19 13 23 8 8 14 3 5 9 5
4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 2% 3% 5% 3%
BORN IN CANADA Yes Count 864 512 352 398 465 278 323 263 128 156 114 150 167 149
86% 85% 88% 82% 90%. 85% 86% 89% 78% 83% 88% 91% 89% 90%
No Count 128 82 46 83 45 51 48 29 37 32 15 14 17 14
13% 14% 12% 17% 9% 15% 13% 10% 22% 17% 1% 9% 9% 8%
(Refused/NS) Count 8 6 2 2 7 6 3 1 1 5 2
1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%
BASE: BORN IN CANADA (864) (512) (352) (398) (465) (278) (323) (263) (128) (156) (114) (150) (167) (149)
PARENTS BORN IN Both Count 705 412 293 319 386 234 276 196 101 136 82 133 140 114
CANADA 82% 81% 83% 80% 83% 84% 85% 74% 79% 87% 72% 89% 84% 77%
One Count 108 62 46 55 53 34 30 43 20 13 22 14 17 22
12% 12% 13% 14% 11% 12% 9% 17% 15% 8% 19% 9% 10% 14%
Neither Count 50 37 13 24 26 10 16 24 7 6 11 3 10 13
6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 9% 6% 4% 9% 2% 6% 9%
(Refused/NS) Count 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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SECTION DS

Demographics - Indigenous Manitoban, Self & Parents Born In Canada

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No
BASE (1000) (139) (385) (456) (307) (681) (726) (203) (192) (324) (360) (94) (862)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES Cases 94 22 42 27 39 55 63 26 20 33 30 94
INDIGENOUS
9% 16% 1% 6% 13% 8% 9% 13% 10% 10% 8% 100%
First Nations Cases 27 8 11 4 15 12 17 10 6 9 10 27
3% 6% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 29%
Métis Cases 64 13 30 20 24 39 42 16 11 24 21 64
6% 10% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 67%
Multiple Cases 3 1 2 3 3 3 1 3
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3%
No/ Not indigenous | Cases 862 112 324 415 251 604 638 171 161 283 320 862
86% 81% 84% 91% 82% 89% 88% 84% 84% 87% 89% 100%
(Refused/NS) Cases 43 5 18 14 18 22 26 7 11 8 10
4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3%
BORN IN CANADA Yes Count 864 117 345 389 263 598 647 165 153 281 332 94 738
86% 84% 90% 85% 86% 88% 89% 81% 80% 87% 92% 99% 86%
No Count 128 22 38 63 41 80 75 38 39 42 29 121
13% 16% 10% 14% 13% 12% 10% 19% 20% 13% 8% 14%
(Refused/NS) Count 8 1 1 4 3 3 5 1 1 3
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
BASE: BORN IN CANADA (864) (117) (345) (389) (263) (598) (647) (165) (153) (281) (332) (94) (738)
PARENTS BORN IN Both Count 705 87 286 323 224 479 527 139 131 234 266 89 590
CANADA 82% 75% 83% 83% 85% 80% 81% 84% 86% 83% 80% 95% 80%
One Count 108 22 37 46 25 82 85 16 15 33 43 4 100
12% 19% 11% 12% 10% 14% 13% 10% 10% 12% 13% 4% 14%
Neither Count 50 7 21 20 13 36 34 10 7 14 22 1 48
6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 1% 6%
(Refused/NS) Count 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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SECTION DS

Demographics - Indigenous Manitoban, Self & Parents Born In Canada

PROV VOTE INTENTION WINNIPEG REGION
TOTAL PC NDP LIB GP (DK) Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core
BASE (1000) (364) (282) (123) (71) (84) (124) (106) (106) (148) (107)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES Cases 94 31 32 9 6 7 12 6 12 5 4
INDIGENOUS
9% 9% 1% 8% 9% 8% 10% 6% 1% 3% 4%
First Nations Cases 27 9 12 1 4 4 2 1 3
3% 2% 4% 1% 6% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Métis Cases 64 22 19 8 2 5 7 4 11 4 1
6% 6% 7% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 10% 3% 1%
Multiple Cases 3 1 1 2 1 1
0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
No/ Not indigenous | Cases 862 318 240 110 64 70 106 99 88 138 99
86% 87% 85% 89% 91% 83% 85% 93% 83% 93% 92%
(Refused/NS) Cases 43 15 10 5 7 6 1 6 6 4
4% 4% 3% 4% 9% 5% 1% 6% 4% 4%
BORN IN CANADA Yes Count 864 327 249 99 65 70 109 97 91 122 89
86% 90% 88% 80% 92% 84% 87% 91% 85% 82% 84%
No Count 128 35 30 24 5 12 14 9 14 26 15
13% 10% 10% 19% 7% 14% 11% 9% 14% 17% 14%
(Refused/NS) Count 8 1 4 1 1 1 2 1 1 3
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
BASE: BORN IN CANADA (864) (327) (249) (99) (65) (70) (109) 97) 1) (122) (89)
PARENTS BORN IN Both Count 705 255 215 82 52 55 86 80 74 95 73
CANADA 82% 78% 86% 84% 81% 79% 79% 83% 81% 78% 82%
One Count 108 50 22 12 8 10 11 10 12 17 11
12% 15% 9% 12% 12% 14% 10% 10% 13% 14% 13%
Neither Count 50 22 11 4 4 6 11 7 4 10 5
6% 7% 4% 4% 7% 8% 11% 7% 5% 8% 5%
(Refused/NS) Count 1 1 1
0% 0% 1%
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DEMOGRAPHICS
** (DK/NS) REMOVED **

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18 - 34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18 - 34 35-54 55 +
BASE (980) (587) (392) (472) (508) (323) (367) (289) (161) (184) (127) (162) (183) (163)
EDUCATION Grade school/ Some high 3% 1% 5% 39 o o,
sehool b A b % 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Completed high school 12% 8% 16% 12% 1% 13% 10% 12% 17% 10% 10% 10% 9% 13%
Some ?g‘?r"‘fr:g'ces"'p’ 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 8% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Journey-Person certificate 3% 2% 5% 6% 1% 4% 2% 4% 7% 3% 8% 1% 1% 1%
Some community college 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6%
Completed community o
college diploma 16% 15% 18% 14% 18% 15% 17% 17% 13% 17% 13% 17% 18% 20%
Some university 12% 13% 11% 9% 15% 13% 10% 14% 8% 11% 9% 18% 9% 18%
Sr‘]’d";f;;d university 26% 30% 21% 24% 28% 27% 28% 23% 25% 23% 24% 29% 34% 22%
S:)r%‘;';f:a?g"e‘gr o 20% 24% 15% 21% 19% 17% 22% 21% 15% 22% 28% 19% 23% 16%
BASE (987) (593) (394) (475) (512) (322) (371) (294) (159) (186) (130) (163) (185) (164)
?::__IPECE)I':IA IlEJNDER Yes 31% 29% 34% 31% 31% 32% 52% 4% 26% 55% 5% 39% 49% 3%
No 69% 71% 66% 69% 69% 68% 48% 96% 74% 45% 95% 61% 51% 97%
BASE (936) (564) (372) (447) (489) (286) (361) (288) (138) (180) (128) (148) (181) (160)
CURRENT Own 78% 74% 84% 77% 79% 57% 84% 91% 56% 80% 94% 58% 87% 89%
RESIDENCE Rent 22% 26% 15% 23% 20% 42% 16% 9% 43% 20% 6% 41% 13% 1%
Other 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
BASE (877) (529) (348) (426) (450) (299) (336) (242) (144) (170) (113) (155) (166) (130)
m%%shfgom Less than $30,000 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 1% 6% 7% 12% 6% 6% 9% 6% 9%
$30,000 to $49,000 14% 14% 14% 12% 16% 18% 10% 15% 15% 10% 1% 21% 9% 19%
$50,000 to $79,000 22% 22% 24% 22% 22% 26% 19% 22% 27% 19% 21% 25% 19% 23%
$80,000 to $99,000 15% 13% 18% 14% 15% 14% 14% 17% 15% 12% 18% 12% 16% 16%
$100,000 to $149,000 25% 27% 22% 27% 23% 21% 29% 24% 24% 29% 26% 18% 29% 22%
$150,000 or more 16% 18% 14% 17% 16% 1% 23% 15% 7% 24% 19% 14% 21% 1%
BASE (957) (577) (380) (458) (498) (316) (354) (286) (157) (175) (127) (159) (180) (160)
:Rg:\géla\(o f]ss (Nef) YES 10% 7% 14% 9% 1% 14% 9% 6% 13% 6% 7% 15% 13% 5%
First Nations 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 8% 4% 1%
Métis 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 4% 1% 5% 5% 7% 8% 3%
Multiple 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No/ Not indigenous 90% 93% 86% 91% 89% 86% 91% 94% 87% 94% 93% 85% 87% 95%
ggii R (992) (594) (398) (482) (510) (329) (371) (292) (165) (187) (129) (164) (184) (162)
Yes 87% 86% 88% 83% 91% 85% 87% 90% 78% 83% 88% 91% 91% 91%
No 13% 14% 12% 17% 9% 15% 13% 10% 22% 17% 12% 9% 9% 9%
FB>22'IEENTS I (863) — (511) i (352) i (397) i (465) i (278) i (322) (263) (128) (155) (114) (150) (167) (149)
PARENT: Bot c2 of z13 ; ;o ?g of 80 OA; 83 0/o 84 OA; aez/o 74:4 79% 88% 72% 89% 84% 77%
One 60/0 70/0 % 14°A; 1% 12% 9% 17% 15% 8% 19% 9% 10% 14%
b o 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 9% 6% 4% 9% 2% 6% 9%
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DEMOGRAPHICS
** (DK/INS) REMOVED **

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No
BASE (980) (139) (385) (456) (299) (670) (716) (198) (186) (321) (358) (90) (852)
EDUCATION SGCrsggl school/ Some high 39 19% 29, 39 39 29, 4% 39% 1% 4% 29,
Completed high school 12% 81% 10% 11% 10% 14% 14% 14% 5% 20% 11%
tsrgg’eesat‘fa‘?;?r?é'ces“"” 3% 9% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 7% 3%
Journey-Person certificate 3% 8% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Some community college 4% 10% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Completed community
> 16% 42% 18% 16% 16% 17% 25% 15% 15% 18% 16%
college diploma
Some university 12% 31% 10% 13% 11% 16% 15% 12% 10% 11% 12%
E:ﬁ;fj university 26% 57% 27% 26% 28% 24% 19% 28% 32% 23% 27%
Sr%rfl'lfaf:a?[ﬁgme 20% 43% 20% 20% 22% 17% 13% 16% 28% 7% 22%
BASE (987) (134) (382) (453) (307) (681) (725) (202) (189) (322) (360) (93) (854)
CHILDREN UNDER | Yes 31% 28% 32% 31% 100% 35% 18% 21% 31% 38% 41% 29%
16 AT HOME No 69% 72% 68% 69% 100% 65% 82% 79% 69% 62% 59% 71%
BASE (936) (127) (350) (444) (292) (642) (726) (203) (180) (312) (341) (88) (815)
CURRENT Oown 78% 73% 75% 81% 88% 73% 100% 45% 80% 91% 71% 78%
RESIDENCE Rent 22% 24% 25% 18% 12% 26% 100% 54% 19% 9% 29% 21%
Other 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
BASE (877) (111) (335) (419) (277) (594) (638) (188) (192) (324) (360) (84) (764)
HOUSEHOLD Less than $30,000 8% 15% 9% 5% 5% 9% 3% 21% 36% 11% 7%
INCOME $30,000 to $49,000 14% 14% 19% 9% 9% 16% 9% 31% 64% 12% 14%
$50,000 to $79,000 22% 34% 23% 19% 21% 23% 21% 25% 60% 19% 23%
$80,000 to $99,000 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 14% 18% 7% 40% 21% 14%
$100,000 to $149,000 25% 16% 25% 27% 30% 23% 28% 12% 60% 25% 25%
$150,000 or more 16% 4% 10% 25% 20% 15% 20% 3% 40% 11% 17%
BASE (957) (134) (366) (442) (289) (658) (701) (196) (181) (316) (351) (94) (862)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES 10% 16% 11% 6% 13% 8% 9% 13% 11% 11% 9% 100%
INDIGENOUS First Nations 3% 6% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 29%
Métis 7% 10% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 67%
Multiple 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3%
No/ Not indigenous 90% 84% 89% 94% 87% 92% 91% 87% 89% 89% 91% 100%
BASE (992) (139) (383) (451) (303) (678) (722) (203) (192) (323) (360) (94) (859)
BORN IN CANADA | Yes 87% 84% 90% 86% 87% 88% 90% 81% 80% 87% 92% 100% 86%
No 13% 16% 10% 14% 13% 12% 10% 19% 20% 13% 8% 14%
BASE (863) 117) (344) (389) (263) (597) (646) (165) (153) (281) (331) (94) (738)
PARENTS BORN IN | Both 82% 75% 83% 83% 85% 80% 82% 84% 86% 83% 80% 95% 80%
CANADA One 12% 19% 11% 12% 10% 14% 13% 10% 10% 12% 13% 4% 14%
Neither 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 1% 6%
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DEMOGRAPHICS
** (DK/NS) REMOVED **

PROV VOTE INTENTION WINNIPEG REGION
TOTAL PC NDP LIB GP (DK) Northwest Northeast | Southeast | Southwest Core
BASE (980) (355) (278) (119) (71) (83) (121) (105) (105) (144) (105)
EDUCATION Scrsgsl school/ Some high 39, 39, 39, 1% 39 39 1% 20, 1% 29,
Completed high school 12% 15% 9% 7% 6% 13% 10% 8% 8% 6% 8%
come f&ﬁ’;?n”;cesmp/ 3% 5% 2% 2% 7% 4% 1% 5% 1% 5%
Journey-Person certificate 3% 6% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Some community college 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 7% 8% 1% 6% 1%
g;[:gf;?glg;r: munity 16% 19% 13% 17% 15% 19% 17% 28% 10% 1% 13%
Some university 12% 10% 10% 16% 13% 18% 18% 15% 8% 14% 9%
Sﬁ(ﬂf'g‘i;edd university 26% 24% 32% 27% 36% 14% 25% 30% 30% 28% 38%
Sg}f;‘;';f:a?g’;‘gree 20% 15% 26% 26% 23% 18% 16% 13% 27% 36% 24%
BASE (987) (360) (282) (122) (68) (82) (122) (106) (105) (147) (107)
CHILDREN UNDER [ Yes 31% 35% 32% 26% 29% 27% 33% 32% 41% 19% 23%
16 AT HOME No 69% 65% 68% 74% 71% 73% 67% 68% 59% 81% 77%
BASE (936) (343) (267) (119) (62) (76) (108) (102) (102) (143) (106)
CURRENT Oown 78% 86% 75% 70% 77% 76% 77% 80% 78% 71% 64%
RESIDENCE Rent 22% 14% 25% 26% 21% 24% 23% 18% 21% 28% 36%
Other 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1%
BASE (877) (314) (256) (116) (67) (69) (107) (96) (96) (130) (95)
HOUSEHOLD Less than $30,000 8% 5% 9% 11% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 9% 13%
INCOME $30,000 to $49,000 14% 11% 14% 12% 14% 22% 16% 12% 11% 10% 21%
$50,000 to $79,000 22% 23% 20% 23% 35% 21% 18% 20% 20% 22% 25%
$80,000 to $99,000 15% 20% 14% 10% 9% 12% 12% 20% 10% 10% 13%
$100,000 to $149,000 25% 22% 29% 23% 26% 30% 31% 31% 33% 21% 19%
$150,000 or more 16% 20% 15% 20% 11% 9% 19% 13% 19% 29% 9%
BASE (957) (349) (273) (119) 71) 77) (118) (105) (100) (143) (103)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 9% 10% 6% 12% 4% 4%
INDIGENOUS First Nations 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Métis 7% 6% 7% 7% 3% 7% 6% 4% 11% 3% 1%
Multiple 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
No/ Not indigenous 90% 91% 88% 92% 91% 91% 90% 94% 88% 96% 96%
BASE (992) (362) (279) (123) (70) (83) (122) (106) (106) (148) (105)
BORN IN CANADA [ Yes 87% 90% 89% 81% 93% 85% 89% 91% 86% 83% 86%
No 13% 10% 11% 19% 7% 15% 11% 9% 14% 17% 14%
BASE (863) (327) (248) (99) (65) (70) (109) (97) (90) (122) (89)
PARENTS BORN IN [ Both 82% 78% 87% 84% 81% 79% 79% 83% 82% 78% 82%
CANADA One 12% 15% 9% 12% 12% 14% 10% 10% 13% 14% 13%
Neither 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 8% 11% 7% 5% 8% 5%
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